502482670 09/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Olsen	07/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IOL Innovations ApS
Street Address:	Abogade 15
City:	Aarhus N
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-8200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14003151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155634044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215)563-4100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Netter, Jr., Ph.D., J.D.

Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

Robert C. Netter, Jr., Ph.D., J.D.
/Robert C. Netter, Jr./
09/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=5874US00_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 031136 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We Thomas OLSEN a DK citizen residing at Holtevej 24, DK-8000 Åarhus C, DK, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS AND USES and desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to PCT Application Number PCT/EP2012/054010 filed on 8 March 2012 for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is being filed;

AND WHEREAS, IOL Innovations ApS, a corporation, with its principal place of business at Åbogade 15, DK-8200 Åarhus N, DK, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto IOL Innovations ApS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and application for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to IOL Innovations ApS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to IOL Innovations ApS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid IOL Innovations ApS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

Thomas OLSEN

Witnessed: Munany Manny

Witnessed:

Name Address

MARIANN HANSEN NY MUNKEGADE 96,41 Name Address CHRISTOFFER NIEUSEN 3067VEJ 21573 8.3 ,2KX

Date:

31 TULY 2012

Date:

31.03.102

PATENT REEL: 031136 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 09/04/2013